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座 標 一 覧 表

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標
W202-1 -97645.035 -2542.352
W202-2 -97646.448 -2544.999
W202-3 -97677.466 -2554.241
W202-4 -97680.125 -2552.815
W202-5 -97710.055 -2452.128
W202-6 -97708.631 -2449.487
W202-7 -97678.798 -2440.494
W202-8 -97676.149 -2441.903
W202-22 -97694.960 -2502.910
W202-23 -97698.094 -2492.366
W202-25 -97701.228 -2481.823
W202-26 -97704.358 -2471.291
W202-28 -97694.707 -2445.290
W202-29 -97671.411 -2457.199
W202-31 -97664.501 -2479.507
W202-32 -97660.414 -2492.700

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標
W202-34 -97678.983 -2498.188
W202-35 -97682.117 -2487.645
W202-36 -97682.847 -2485.190
W202-38 -97685.251 -2477.101
W202-40 -97688.389 -2466.545
W202-42 -97689.502 -2462.803
W202-43 -97688.794 -2523.653
W202-44 -97691.877 -2513.281
W202-45 -97657.213 -2503.037
W202-46 -97654.011 -2513.373
W202-47 -97672.817 -2518.931
W202-48 -97675.900 -2508.560
W202-49 -97691.468 -2456.188
W202-50 -97707.437 -2460.934
W202-51 -97667.944 -2468.392
W202-52 -97686.163 -2474.036

面積一覧表

地番名 面積

㎡W202-1-1 1180.56

㎡W202-1-2 211.51

㎡W202-1-3 210.17

㎡W202-1-4 180.25

㎡W202-1-5 180.25

㎡W202-3 263.91

㎡W202-4-1 222.71

㎡W202-4-2 183.24

㎡W202-4-3 183.24

㎡W202-4-4 183.25

㎡W202-5 222.71

㎡W202-6 340.52

㎡W202-7 186.62

㎡W202-8-1 180.00

㎡合計 3928.94
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面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W202-1-1

W202-1 -97645.035 7.563 -2542.352 -31.626 -19227.837665 3088074.528466 241-54-04 134-41-28 3.000

W202-2 -97646.448 -32.431 -2544.999 -11.889 82536.156265 1160884.795195 196-35-31 134-41-27 32.365

W202-3 -97677.466 -33.677 -2554.241 -7.816 86019.621266 763460.619114 151-48-06 135-12-35 3.018

W202-4 -97680.125 -11.328 -2552.815 30.588 28918.347201 -2987838.106114 106-33-17 134-45-11 30.423

W202-43 -97688.794 26.114 -2523.653 39.442 -65903.089876 -3853007.581976 16-27-52 89-54-35 36.270

W202-46 -97654.011 43.759 -2513.373 -18.699 -109982.069072 1826064.617193 287-12-36 90-44-44 30.337

合計 倍面積

面  積

2361.128120 -2361.128120 135.413

1180.5640605 1180.5640605



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W202-1-2

W202-46 -97654.011 -15.605 -2513.373 -15.894 39220.625571 1552154.315472 196-27-52 89-15-16 19.611

W202-47 -97672.817 -21.889 -2518.931 4.813 55137.848147 -470145.623275 106-33-17 90-05-25 10.820

W202-48 -97675.900 15.605 -2508.560 15.894 -39145.512380 -1552502.234604 16-27-52 89-54-35 19.487

W202-45 -97657.213 21.889 -2503.037 -4.813 -54789.929015 470070.510083 287-12-36 90-44-44 10.821

合計 倍面積

面  積

423.032323 -423.032323 60.739

211.5161617 211.5161617



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W202-1-3

W202-45 -97657.213 -15.486 -2503.037 -15.859 38762.203702 1548779.201679 196-27-52 89-15-16 19.487

W202-48 -97675.900 -21.771 -2508.560 4.849 54613.042707 -473587.128996 106-33-17 90-05-25 10.820

W202-34 -97678.983 15.486 -2498.188 15.859 -38687.118615 -1549124.470298 16-27-52 89-54-35 19.363

W202-32 -97660.414 21.771 -2492.700 -4.849 -54267.774088 473512.043908 287-12-36 90-44-44 10.821

合計 倍面積

面  積

420.353706 -420.353706 60.491

210.1768530 210.1768530



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W202-1-4

W202-48 -97675.900 -12.893 -2508.560 -15.093 32343.550837 1474229.494055 196-27-52 89-54-35 16.659

W202-44 -97691.877 -19.059 -2513.281 5.650 47901.070616 -551950.133944 106-33-17 90-05-25 10.820

W202-22 -97694.960 12.893 -2502.910 15.093 -32270.705016 -1474517.155586 16-27-52 89-54-35 16.659

W202-34 -97678.983 19.059 -2498.188 -5.650 -47613.409085 551877.288124 286-33-17 90-05-25 10.820

合計 倍面積

面  積

360.507351 -360.507351 54.958

180.2536756 180.2536756



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W202-1-5

W202-47 -97672.817 -12.893 -2518.931 -15.093 32477.273334 1474182.963052 196-27-52 89-54-35 16.659

W202-43 -97688.794 -19.059 -2523.653 5.650 48098.742695 -551932.715365 106-33-17 90-05-25 10.820

W202-44 -97691.877 12.893 -2513.281 15.093 -32404.427514 -1474470.624583 16-27-52 89-54-35 16.659

W202-48 -97675.900 19.059 -2508.560 -5.650 -47811.081164 551859.869545 286-33-17 90-05-25 10.820

合計 倍面積

面  積

360.507351 -360.507351 54.958

180.2536757 180.2536757



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W202-3

W202-31 -97664.501 22.433 -2479.507 -7.510 -55622.168480 733488.713619 287-12-36 90-00-00 13.811

W202-32 -97660.414 -14.483 -2492.700 -18.681 36100.677965 1824376.757272 196-27-52 89-15-16 19.363

W202-34 -97678.983 -22.433 -2498.188 7.510 56041.230661 -733597.481827 106-33-17 90-05-25 13.560

W202-36 -97682.847 14.483 -2485.190 18.681 -35991.909757 -1824795.819453 17-12-36 90-39-19 19.206

合計 倍面積

面  積

527.830389 -527.830389 65.940

263.9151948 263.9151948



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W202-4-1

W202-31 -97664.501 -14.903 -2479.507 -16.798 36953.129324 1640552.769650 197-12-36 90-00-00 19.206

W202-36 -97682.847 -21.662 -2485.190 5.472 53834.194453 -534507.649025 106-33-17 89-20-41 11.637

W202-52 -97686.163 14.903 -2474.036 16.798 -36871.579802 -1640916.644526 17-12-36 90-39-19 19.073

W202-51 -97667.944 21.662 -2468.392 -5.472 -53470.319577 534426.099502 287-12-36 90-00-00 11.636

合計 倍面積

面  積

445.424398 -445.424398 61.552

222.7121995 222.7121995



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W202-4-2

W202-25 -97701.228 12.842 -2481.823 15.265 -31871.874964 -1491424.316228 16-27-52 89-54-35 16.659

W202-38 -97685.251 19.110 -2477.101 -5.822 -47338.215234 568722.488887 286-33-17 90-05-25 11.000

W202-35 -97682.117 -12.842 -2487.645 -15.265 31946.641669 1491132.594135 196-27-52 89-54-35 16.659

W202-23 -97698.094 -19.110 -2492.366 5.822 47629.937327 -568797.255592 106-33-17 90-05-25 11.000

合計 倍面積

面  積

366.488798 -366.488798 55.318

183.2443992 183.2443992



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W202-4-3

W202-35 -97682.117 19.110 -2487.645 -5.822 -47539.612806 568691.885391 286-33-17 90-05-25 10.999

W202-34 -97678.983 -12.842 -2498.188 -15.265 32082.136076 1491072.386000 196-27-52 89-54-35 16.659

W202-22 -97694.960 -19.110 -2502.910 5.822 47831.331906 -568766.650691 106-33-17 90-05-25 10.999

W202-23 -97698.094 12.842 -2492.366 15.265 -32007.370776 -1491364.105100 16-27-52 89-54-35 16.659

合計 倍面積

面  積

366.484400 -366.484400 55.316

183.2422000 183.2422000



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W202-4-4

W202-40 -97688.389 19.107 -2466.545 -5.810 -47127.579006 567555.436535 286-33-17 90-00-00 11.013

W202-38 -97685.251 -12.838 -2477.101 -15.278 31801.644519 1492453.412270 196-27-52 89-54-35 16.659

W202-25 -97701.228 -19.107 -2481.823 5.810 47419.495030 -567630.024913 106-33-17 90-05-25 10.987

W202-26 -97704.358 12.838 -2471.291 15.278 -31727.056142 -1492745.328294 16-33-17 90-00-00 16.659

合計 倍面積

面  積

366.504401 -366.504401 55.318

183.2522007 183.2522007



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W202-5

W202-51 -97667.944 -14.752 -2468.392 -16.837 36413.876069 1644393.917544 197-12-36 90-00-00 19.073

W202-52 -97686.163 -21.558 -2474.036 5.590 53335.633617 -546031.747889 106-33-17 89-20-41 11.719

W202-42 -97689.502 14.752 -2462.803 16.837 -36331.417162 -1644756.883036 17-12-36 90-39-19 18.939

W202-29 -97671.411 21.558 -2457.199 -5.590 -52972.668125 545949.288981 287-12-36 90-00-00 11.718

合計 倍面積

面  積

445.424399 -445.424399 61.449

222.7121996 222.7121996



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W202-6

W202-42 -97689.502 -23.297 -2462.803 11.909 57375.343298 -1163389.239313 106-33-17 89-20-41 18.270

W202-28 -97694.707 10.704 -2445.290 22.309 -26174.907796 -2179456.613721 16-46-33 90-13-16 16.617

W202-7 -97678.798 18.559 -2440.494 3.387 -45292.608485 -330868.807333 331-59-35 135-13-02 3.000

W202-8 -97676.149 7.387 -2441.903 -16.705 -18038.012125 1631701.493792 287-12-36 135-13-01 16.013

W202-29 -97671.411 -13.353 -2457.199 -20.900 32811.229506 2041332.122178 197-12-36 90-00-00 18.939

合計 倍面積

面  積

681.044397 -681.044397 72.839

340.5221987 340.5221987



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W202-7-1

W202-50 -97707.437 -18.587 -2460.934 4.060 45740.375245 -396697.791609 106-33-17 90-00-00 9.188

W202-5 -97710.055 -1.194 -2452.128 11.447 2928.181348 -1118494.577615 61-39-55 135-06-38 3.000

W202-6 -97708.631 15.347 -2449.487 6.838 -37592.832709 -668095.534884 16-46-33 135-06-38 14.542

W202-28 -97694.707 17.163 -2445.290 -6.700 -41968.227772 654586.778648 286-33-17 89-46-44 11.369

W202-49 -97691.468 -12.729 -2456.188 -15.644 31265.748689 1528327.880660 196-33-17 90-00-00 16.659

合計 倍面積

面  積

373.244800 -373.244800 54.758

186.6224001 186.6224001



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W202-7-2

W202-40 -97688.389 -12.890 -2466.545 -15.104 31794.004997 1475461.716226 196-33-17 90-00-00 16.659

W202-26 -97704.358 -19.047 -2471.291 5.610 47071.652873 -548147.048777 106-33-17 90-00-00 10.805

W202-50 -97707.437 12.890 -2460.934 15.104 -31721.688164 -1475749.403393 16-33-17 90-00-00 16.659

W202-49 -97691.468 19.047 -2456.188 -5.610 -46783.965707 548074.731943 286-33-17 90-00-00 10.805

合計 倍面積

面  積

360.004000 -360.004000 54.928

180.0020000 180.0020000


